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PINKS LAWN CARE SERVICE 
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LAWN CUTTING 

EAVES TROUGH CLEANING 

GENERAL YARD WORK 

  

 

 

 

CALL FLOYD FERGUSSON 

306-645-2617 

PLEASE LEAVE A MESSAGE 



The Pathfinders Unit of the United Church will not be organizing & serving      
funeral lunches until September due to age &  health of our members.  If anyone 
steps forward willing to do phoning, organizing and the physical work we would 
be very helpful to guide you to get started.  
Please contact Penny Yung (306)  645-2703.  Thank You ! 
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ROCANVILLE AND  

DISTRICT MUSEUM  

SOCIETY INC., 

ANNUAL MEETING,  

TUESDAY MARCH 29th  

at 7 o'clock 

AT THE MUSEUM.   

EVERYONE WELCOME. 

JOB OPPORTUNITY. 

The Rocanville and District Museum 
is accepting applications for the  
summer job position. The position is 
full time for July and August. 

The job duties include yard and 
building cleaning and  maintenance, 
painting  artifact cataloging, guiding 
tourists, plus a variety of jobs     
helping Museum staff. 

Please submit your application and    
resume by May 20th, 2022 to: 

     Rocanville and District Museum  

     "Job Application" 

      Box 490 

     Rocanville, Sask 

     S0A 3L0 



Rocanville Tiger Sharks Swim Club 

Would like to thank Scott Norton at Cinnabar Ag-Industries Ltd. 

for his donation of time fabricating a lane rope reel for our 

club, as well as Goodman Steel for their donation of materials 

for the project.  

Thank you so much for your generosity towards community 

projects. 

 
 



Rocanville Community Thrift Store 

March 2022 

Store Hours 

Monday, Wednesday & Friday—1pm—4pm 

Thursday—6pm-8pm 

Wed. March 2 - Linda Bock,                    
Terry Fletcher, Therese Fafard,             
Marilyn Hickie  
Thurs. March 3 - Jean Howie,                
Marie Nixon, Barbara Wilkins  
Fri. March 4 - Denise Callin,                 
Joyce Surridge, Tammy Lalonde,          
Christina Kim  
Mon. March 7 - Penny Yung,                   
Irene Ruhland, Sylvia Magnusson,         
Anna DeCorby  
Wed. March 9 - Paul Bunz, Brenda 
McLeod, Eva Swanson, Marie Nixon 
Thurs. March 10 - Willa Clarke,              
Linda Bock, Deb Selby  
Fri. March 11 - Irene Norton, Denise 
Callin, Phyllis Harper, Christina Kim  
Mon. March 14 - Pam Botterill,            
Jean Howie, Marilyn Hickie,                    
Sylvia Magnusson. 
Wed. March 16 - Paul Bunz, Sandra Maki, 
Bev Casemore, Therese Fafard  
Thurs. March 17 - Penny Yung,               
Terry Fletcher, Barbara Wilkins  

 
Fri. March 18 - Willa Clarke, Marie Nixon, 
Joyce Surridge, Eva Swanson  
Mon. March 21 - Denise Callin,            
Tammy Lalonde, Phyllis Harper,              
Irene Ruhland  
Wed. March 23 - Irene Norton,  
Anna DeCorby, Brenda McLeod,  
Marilyn Hickie  
Thurs. March 24 - Linda Bock,               
Barbara Wilkins, Deb Selby  
Fri. March 25 - Paul Bunz, Penny Yung, 
Eva Swanson, Marie Nixon  
Mon. March 28 - Pam Botterill,              
Sylvia Magnusson, Tammy Lalonde,      
Irene Ruhland  
Wed. March 30 - Jean Howie,               
Sandra Maki, Bev Casemore,           
Therese Fafard  
Thurs. March 31 - Penny Yung,              
Willa Clarke, Marilyn Hickie  
Fri. April 1 - Paul Bunz, Joyce Surridge, 
Christina Kim, Phyllis Harper 

714 Railway Ave, Rocanville 

306-645-4352 

 

 



 

 

 

 


